PAN NEIGHBORHOOD PREPAREDNESS COORDINATORS
	NEIGHBORHOOD
	NPC
	CONTACT

	Adobe Meadow
	Gerald Lucha
	gerald.lucha@sri.com

	Altaire/Kehillah/Moldaw
	Cliff Nakayama
	csln75@gmail.com

	Barron Park 1 (co-NPC)
	Marianne Strickfaden
	marianne_str@hotmail.com

	Barron Park 1 (co-NPC)
	Jeff Dean
	jadient@gmail.com

	Barron Park 2
	Daniel Lilienstein
	dlilienstein@gmail.com

	Barron Park 3
	vacant -- reports to Barron Park 4 for now

	Barron Park 4 (back-up NPC)
	Maury Green
	mauryg3@comcast.net

	Castilleja School
	vacant -- reports to University South for now

	Channing House
	vacant -- reports to University South for now

	Charleston Gardens
	Scott Fullam
	sfullam@gmail.com

	Charleston Village
	Scott Fullam
	sfullam@gmail.com

	Charleston Meadows
	Tom Krafft
	thomas.krafft@gmail.com

	College Terrace
	Alexandra Groetsema
	alexandrag2254@gmail.com

	Community Center
	Peter Allen
	Pma94301@comcast.net

	Crescent Park
	vacant -- reports to Community Center for now

	Downtown North
	Geoff Ball
	ghball@aol.com

	Downtown North (back-up NPC)
	Bern Beecham
	bern@beecham.org

	Duveneck/St Francis
	Mike Rockwell
	mjrockwellus@yahoo.com

	Esther Clark Park
	vacant -- reports to Miranda for now

	Evergreen Park
	vacant

	Fairmeadow
	vacant

	Greenacres I
	vacant -- reports to Barron Park 4 for now

	
	vacant -- reports to Barron Park 2 for now

	Greenacres II
	Jim Colton
	james.colton@sri.com

	Greenhouse
	Scott Fullam
	sfullam@gmail.com

	Greendell
	Srini Sankaran
	npc@greendell.org

	Greenmeadow
	Scott Schroeder
	schroederius2@gmail.com

	Greenmeadow (co-NPC)
	Walt Hays
	wkhays@igc.org

	Leland Manor
	Kathleen Foley-Hughes
	Kathleen.hughes@sbcglobal.net

	Leland Manor (backup NPC)
	Esther Nigenda
	enigenda@yahoo.com

	Los Trancos Woods, Vista Verde
	reports to Woodside Fire

	Lytton Gardens
	vacant

	
	vacant

	Mayfield & Palo Alto Central
	Jerry  Mullins
	alawyer@silicon-valley.com

	Meadow Park
	Allen & Faith Hastings
	alclimber@msn.com

	Midtown 1
	Ann Crichton
	acrichto@pacbell.net

	Midtown 2
	Wesley Cheng
	whjwcheng@gmail.com

	Midtown 2 (co-NPC)
	Herc Kwan
	herc.kwan@gmail.com

	Midtown 3
	Annette Glanckopf
	annette_g@att.net


	NEIGHBORHOOD
	NPC
	CONTACT

	Midtown 3 (back-up NPC)
	Karen Lawrence
	khclawrence@gmail.com

	Midtown 4
	
	

	Midtown 5
	vacant-- reports to Midtown 3

	Miranda (Greater Miranda)
	Edward Lam
	terrestrian@hotmail.com

	Miranda (Greater Miranda) (co-NPC)
	Don Nielson
	nielsonz@pacbell.net

	Monroe Park
	vacant -- reports to Charleston Meadows for now

	Old Palo Alto OPANA (co-NPC)
	Camelia Sutorius
	cameliasut@aol.com

	Old Palo Alto OPANA (co-NPC)
	David Foster
	dalan@me.com

	Palo Alto Hills
	Mark Nadim
	marknadim@gmail.com

	Palo Alto Orchards
	vacant -- reports to Barron Park 4 for now

	Palo Alto Medical Foundation PAMF
	Jim Schweikhard
	scheweij@pamf.org

	Palo Verde
	Tom Fowler
	tomfowler@att.net

	Sand Hill Corridor: Stanford West, 
Oak Creek
	Sean Hoffmann

	shoffmann@stanford.edu


	Southgate
	vacant

	Stanford Campus SCRL
	reports to Stanford U./DPS EOC via ham

	Stevenson House
	Tom Pamilla
	tompamilla@stevensonhouse.org

	University South & Professorville
	Peter Childers
	childerspeter@yahoo.com

	Ventura
	vacant -- reports to Barron Park 1 for now

	Walnut Grove
	Scott Schroeder
	schroederius2@gmail.com

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Director, Office of Emergency Services
	Ken Dueker
	kenneth.dueker@cityofpaloalto.org

	PAN Emergency Prep Chair
	Annette Glanckopf
	annette_g@att.net

	Multi-unit/soft story
	Al Dorsky
	adorsky@yahoo.com

	Web Master
	Sheri Furman
	sheri11@earthlink.net

	Special needs
	Esther Nigenda
	enigenda@yahoo.com
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